WELCOME TO ST PAUL’S CHURCH, SEATON
SUNDAY 12th September 2021

TRINITY 15

A warm welcome to our Parish Communion on this 15th Sunday after Trinity
This mornings hymns are from "Hymns Old and New'

Introit: 426 Praise to the holiest in the height
Offertory: 228 T danced in the morning
During Communion: 14  All heaven declares

328 Make me a channel of your peace
Post Communion: 560 Will you come and follow me

Please continue o remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Evelyn Vaughan, Judith Hodgson,
Aﬁnes Brodlie, Grace Blackwell, and Jennifer Harkness. May God give them courage and hope in
their troubles.

Remember also the departed. From our book of remembrance this week we remember Lee
Baker, Catherine Dixon, Molly Parker, Margaret Irving and Tom Mitchell.

Diary
This Week Next Week
Sunday 12th September: Trinity 15 Sunday 19th September: Trinity 16
9.30 a.m. Parish Communion 9.30 a.m. Parish Communion with Baptism
Monday 13th September Monday 20th September
7.00 p.m. Choir Practice 7.00 p.m. Choir Practice
Tuesday 14th September Tuesday 21st September
7.30 p.m. Wives and Mothers 1.30 p.m. Tuesday Club
Wednesday 15th September Thursday 23rd September
2.00 p.m. Mothers’ Union 9.30 a.m. Holy Communion
Thursday 16th September Friday 24th September
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion 12 noon Loaves and Fishes Lunch
NOTICES

The Villager The September edition is now available for delivery.

Readers Rota: Rev Ian will shortly be producing a new readers rota. Please let him know if you
are happy to continue on it or if you would like fo be added to it.

Harvest Lunch: Sunday 3rd October will be our Harvest Festival and we will be holding our
‘Harvest Ploughman's and Pudding Lunch’ in the Church Hall. There will also be an option for
'Home Delivery' like last year. Tickets, £5.00 available from Julie Bethwaite.

Thought for the Week

Loving obedience to God is shown by Jesus to be a quality rich in courage and wisdom,
a quality to be highly respected.

PLEASE JOIN US FOR REFRESHMENTS IN THE CHURCH HALL AFTER OUR WORSHIP
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